5,6

13,9

8,1 7,1
5,1

0

3

6

9

12

15

RU Peer 1 Peer 2 Peer 3

2013

2012

12,5

9,9

11,7

13,2
12,0

9,3

12,1

9,8

14,1

0

3

6

9

12

15

RU Peer 1 Peer 2 Peer 3

2013

2012

Solid performance to peers*

EBIT MARGIN (COMPARABLE REGION) FREE CASH FLOW – % OF REVENUE

RETURN ON INVESTED CAPITAL CASH RETURN TO SHAREHOLDERS

Pro forma
2013

Pro forma
2013

% %

%%

* Based on FY2013 and FY2013 results on comparable basis

14 ROYAL UNIBREW  • INTERIM REPORT 1 JANUARY – 30 JUNE 2014   • 15 AUGUST 2014

Hartwall acquisition takes Royal Unibrew to a
new level with 5 million more consumers

NET REVENUE UP BY 62%* EBITDA UP 54%* EBIT UP BY 34%*

* Based on full year 2013 excluding
transaction cost

DKKM

638

1,015377

Royal Unibrew Hartwall RU+Hartwall

DKKM

3,694

6,050 2,356

Royal Unibrew Hartwall RU + Hartwall

522

730208

Royal Unibrew Hartwall RU + Hartwall

DKKM

* Based on full year 2013 excluding
transaction cost

Pro forma figures 2013

15 ROYAL UNIBREW  • INTERIM REPORT 1 JANUARY – 30 JUNE 2014   • 15 AUGUST 2014

Transaction rationale – growing the earnings
base (pro forma 2013 figures)

DKKm
Royal

Unibrew Hartwall* Combined

Volume, HL m 5.4 3.0 8.4

Revenue 3,694 2,356 6,050

EBITDA 638 377 1.015

EBIT 522 208 730

EBITDA margin, % 17.3 16.0 16.8

EBIT margin, % 14.1 8.8 12.0

Employees 1,643 825 2,468

* Hartwall realized full year 2013 before deduction of DKK 15m  in transaction costs

• Unique chance to create a stronger and more diversified business platform
• Larger and broader earnings base and expansion of portfolio of own brands

	Interim report �1 January - 30 June 2014
	Earnings increase and upwards adjusted outlook for the year and midterm EBIT target
	Pro forma increase in EBITDA and EBIT
	Western Europe – Solid organic growth - market positions maintained
	North East Europe - earnings increase on efficiencies
	Malt Beverages – continued solid growth
	Financial performance better than expected